Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
Manila
MEMORANDUM:

TO : Al District Collectors/Port Collectors

Chiefs, Formal Entry Division

All Others Concerned
SUBJECT : Value of Motor Vehicles in Various Specifications from Dubai, UAE
DATE : July 25,2014

Attached herewith is a letter dated 18 July 2014 of Atty. Sherwin Prose C. Castafieda, Assistant
Director, Bureau of Import Services, Department of Trade and Industry, relative to the values of motor

vehicles in various specifications from Dubai, UAE, to wit:

Land Cruiser — Gasoline
Land Cruiser — Gasoline
Land Cruiser — Gasoline
Land Cruiser — Diesel
Land Cruiser — Diesel
Land Cruiser — Diesel

Prado — Gasoline
Prado — Gasoline
Prado — Gasoline
Prado — Diesel
Prado — Diesel

VXR
GXR
GX
GXR
GXR
VX Europe Specs

For your information and guidance.

Encl.: As stated

5700 cc
4600 cc
4500 cc
4500 cc
4500 cc
4500 cc

2700 cc
3000 cc
4000 cc
3000 cc
3000 cc

USS63,000

USS48,000

UsS37,000

USS40,000 (Standard)

US$43,000 (with accs.)
US$55,000 — high end

USS$30,000
USS$35,000
USS45,000
USS$35,000
US$45,000

Imports and Assessment Service
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