2014_07-026



MEMORANDUM:

TO

All District Collectors/Port Collectors

Chiefs, Formal Entry Division

All Others Concerned

SUBJECT

Value of Motor Vehicles in Various Specifications from Dubai, UAE

DATE

July 25, 2014

Attached herewith is a letter dated 18 July 2014 of Atty. Sherwin Prose C. Castañeda, Assistant Director, Bureau of Import Services, Department of Trade and Industry, relative to the values of motor vehicles in various specifications from Dubai, UAE, to wit:

Land Cruiser – Gasoline Land Cruiser – Gasoline Land Cruiser – Gasoline	VXR GXR GX	5700 cc 4600 cc 4500 cc	U\$\$63,000 U\$\$48,000 U\$\$37,000
Land Cruiser – Diesel	GXR	4500 cc	US\$40,000 (Standard)
Land Cruiser – Diesel	GXR	4500 cc	US\$43,000 (with accs.)
Land Cruiser – Diesel	VX Europe Specs	4500 cc	US\$55,000 – high end
Prado – Gasoline	TXL	2700 сс	US\$30,000
Prado – Gasoline	TXL	3000 cc	US\$35,000
Prado – Gasoline	VXL	4000 cc	US\$45,000
Prado – Diesel	TXL	3000 cc	US\$35,000
Prado – Diesel	VXL	3000 cc	US\$45,000

For your information and guidance.

ARNULF<mark>O B. G</mark>AMBAYAI

Acting Directo

Imports and Assessment Service

Encl.: As stated

2014_07 -026 P2

Reference No. TFD2014-1547

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & INDUSTRY

18 July 2014

HON. JOHN PHILIP P. SEVILLA Commissioner Bureau of Customs Ground Floor, OCOM Building Port Area, Manila

14-08288

Attention:

ARNULFO B. GAMBAYAN

Acting Director, Imports & Assessment Service

Dear Comm. Sevilla:

We are furnishing you the values of motor vehicles in various specifications from Dubai, UAE.

Land Cruiser -Gasoline	VXR	5700 cc	US\$63,000
Land Cruiser -Gasoline	GXR	4600 cc	US\$48,000
Land Cruiser -Gasoline	GX	4500 cc	US\$37,000
Land Cruiser- Diesel	GXR	4500 cc	US\$40,000 (standard)
Land Cruiser- Diesel	GXR	4500 cc	US\$43,000 (with accessories)
Land Cruiser- Diesel	VX Europe specs	4500 cc	US\$55,000 -high end
Prado- Gasoline	TXL	2700 cc	US\$30,000
Prado- Gasoline	TXL.	3000 cc	US\$35,000
Prado- Gasoline	VXL	4000 cc	US\$45,000
Prado- Diesel	TXL	3000 cc	US\$35,000
Prado-Diesel	I VXL	3000 cc	US\$45,000

The information was obtained by the Department's official source in Dubai.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. SHEKWIN PROSE O. CASTANEDA OLA Assistant Director

CHE/ET/EOC2014-1547motor vehicls dubai